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EAST MICHIGAN CHAPTER – EAST CENTRAL SECTION 
AIR & WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION 

Officers and Directors 2018-2019

NAME LEADERSHIP TERM EXP. 

Lori Myott 
Lansing Board of Water & Light 
Lansing, MI 48933 
LLM1025@comcast.net

Chair 2019

Andrea Hayden 
DTE Energy 
One Energy Plaza, 655 GO 
Detroit, MI  48226 
haydena@dteenergy.com 

Vice-Chair 2019

Bob Kimble 
Sidock Group Inc.  
45650 Grand River Ave.  
Novi, MI 48374  
rkimble@sidockgroup.com 

Treasurer 2019

Michele Buckler, PE
Detroit Diesel Corporation 
13400 Outer Drive West, M05TS 
Detroit, MI 48239 
michelebuckler@gmail.com 

Secretary 2019

Grant Hilbers, PE 
Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority 
100 Ouellette Ave, Suite 400 
Windsor, ON  N9A 6T3
grant.hilbers@gmail.com

Immediate Past Chair 2019

Alexandra Hannum 
OHM Advisors
34000 Plymouth Road
Livonia, MI 48150
alye.hannum@ohm-advisors.com

Director 2020

Matt Hall 
Consumers Energy 
1945 W. Parnall Road 
Jackson, MI, 492018658 
MATTHEW.HALL@cmsenergy.com 

Director 2020
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Katie Koster 
Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
27700 Donald Court  
Warren, MI 48092-2793 
KOSTERK1@michigan.gov 

Director 2020

Anita Wills
Marathon Petroleum Company LP
1300 South Fort Street 
Detroit, MI 48127
anitarwills@marathonpetroleum.com

Director 2021

Stephanie Jarrett, PE
FTC&H
39500 Mackenzie Drive, Suite 100 
Novi, MI 48377
sajarrett@ftch.com

Director 2021

Roger Kalinowsky, PE
Sidock Group Inc.  

45650 Grand River Ave.  
Novi, MI 48374  
rkalinowsky@sidockgroup.com 

Director 2021

Jennifer Calnen 
GZA GeoEnvironmental 
19500 Victor Parkway, Ste 300 
Livonia, MI 48152 
jennifer.calnen@gza.com   

Director 2019 

Treva Formby 
Marathon Petroleum Company LP
1300 South Fort Street 
Detroit, MI 48127-1294 
tformby@marathonpetroleum.com 

Director 2019 

Melinda Keillor
LafargeHolcim
6211 Ann Arbor Road
Dundee, MI  48131
melinda.keillor@lafargeholcim.com

Director 2019 

Kurt Kissling 
Pepper Hamilton, LLP 
Suite 1800, 4000 Town Center 
Southfield, MI  48075-1505 
kisslingk@pepperlaw.com 

Director 2019 
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